City of San Rafael Proclamation Presented to

Daniel Allison

WHEREAS Daniel Allison has served on the Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee for the City of San Rafael from 2014-2022, serving as Chair of the Committee from 2017-2020; and

WHEREAS, Daniel served in an advisory capacity to the City as a Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee member and became an integral part of the committee, attending numerous tours and events and taking great pride in representing the City of San Rafael; and

WHEREAS, Daniel served under Mayors Phillips and Colin, several City Councilmembers and two City Managers (Mackle & Schutz), and provided advice to four Directors of the Public Works Department (Mansourian, Allison, Guerin, and Miller) during his tenure; and

WHEREAS, Daniel provided advice and insight in relation to a variety of projects and initiatives that included the preparation of the Bicycle and Pedestrian Master Plan, Third Street Rehabilitation Project, Francisco West Cycle Track, Second-Anderson Multi-use Pathway and provided important insight towards many private developments; and

WHEREAS, Daniel served on many subcommittees shaping the future of walking and bicycling in San Rafael He also served as the BPAC representative to the 2040 General Plan Steering Committee for three years. He also established the seed for Vision Zero; and

WHEREAS, Daniel's commitment to the City of San Rafael was evident in the passion that he brought to the Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee and her dedication to ensuring that each solution improved the quality of life in San Rafael.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, KATE COLIN, Mayor of San Rafael, do hereby proclaim my sincere appreciation to Daniel Allison for his important contributions and community service to the City of San Rafael.



Kate Colin Mayor

